
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Fwd: 2AM-MEL1631 Notice of Temporary Storage Pad #2 for Tailings
Ali Shaikh <ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca> Thu, Jun 5, 2025 at 3:11 PM
To: Teagan Sharrock <teagan.sharrock@agnicoeagle.com>
Cc: Jade Robitaille <jade.robitaille@agnicoeagle.com>, Jennifer Range <jennifer.range@agnicoeagle.com>, Sara Savoie
<sara.savoie@agnicoeagle.com>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-
oen.ca>

Hello Teagan,

Thank you for the notification regarding the temporary storage pad #2 for tailings.

I wanted to clarify our understanding regarding the previous notice for temporary storage pad #1, which we received on May 13,
2025. While the NWB found the notice acceptable, it was not formally "approved" by the Board. Our acceptance was based on
the understanding that this is a temporary contingency measure solely for operational flexibility during the caribou migration
period.

Similarly, the NWB does not have concerns at this time regarding the use of the existing industrial pad for the temporary storage
of dry tailings at storage pad #2, given the same understanding of its temporary nature.

For your reference, I have attached an email from June 2, 2023, which outlines our initial correspondence regarding the first use
of temporary tailings storage pad #1. We would like to remind Agnico Eagle that should this temporary measure become an
annual requirement, an application for a modification would be necessary.

Finally, we request that Agnico Eagle notify the NWB once the caribou migration is complete and both temporary pads have been
removed.

Regards,

Ali

[Quoted text hidden]
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